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TABLE CLXI. Aid granted to railways by governments and municipalities 
to June 30, 1905. 

Governments and Municipalit ies. Loans. Bonuses. 

Subscription 
to shares 

or bonds. Totals . 

Steam Railways, 

By Governments— 
Dominion 
British Columbia 
Manitoba 
New Brunswick 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 

$ 

15,964,533 

900,000 

26,000 
3,722,956 

178,039,260 
37,500 

1,016,953 
4,157,638 
3,789,947 

14,630,420 
13,942,133 

$ 

300,000 

$ 

194,003,793 
37,500 

1,916,953 
4,457,638 
3,789,947 

14,656.420 
17,665,089 

Totals by G o v e r n m e n t s . . . . 20,613,489 215,613,851 300,000 236,527,340 

By Municipalities— 
British Columbia 
Manitoba 

1,632,854 
2,434,000 

37,500 
565,610 
281,500 
333,024 

10,069,844 
1,401,074 

25,000 

60,000 

1,211,500 
1,040,000 

37,500 
595,600 
341,500 
333,024 

12,914,198 
4,875,074 

25,000 

1,632,854 
2,434,000 

37,500 
565,610 
281,500 
333,024 

10,069,844 
1,401,074 

25,000 

60,000 

1,211,500 
1,040,000 

37,500 
595,600 
341,500 
333,024 

12,914,198 
4,875,074 

25,000 
Quebec 
The Territories 

1,632,854 
2,434,000 

37,500 
565,610 
281,500 
333,024 

10,069,844 
1,401,074 

25,000 

60,000 

1,211,500 
1,040,000 

37,500 
595,600 
341,500 
333,024 

12,914,198 
4,875,074 

25,000 

Total by Municipali t ies 4,066,854 12,743,542 2,311,500 19,121,896 

Electr ic Railways. 

By Governments— 
Dominion 

-

60,800 
-, 

60,800 

Manitoba -

60,800 
-, 

--

60,800 
-, 

-

-

60,800 
-, 

Totals by Governments . . . 60,800 60,800 

By Municipalities— 

40,000 33,000 100,000 40,000 33,000 100,000 
Quebec 

40,000 33,000 100,000 173,000 40,000 33,000 100,000 

Totals by Munic ipa l i t i e s . . . 40,000 33,000 100,000 173,000 

24,720,343 228,451,193 2,711,500 255,883,036 24,720,343 228,451,193 2,711,500 

19—y.B. 


