RAILWAYS.

Table CLXI. Aid granted to railways by governments and municipalities to June 30, 1905.

Governments and Municipalities.	Loans.	Bonuses.	Subscription to shares or bonds.	Totals.
Steam Railways.	8		8	*
By Governments— Dominion British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Quebec Totals by Governments	15,964,533 900,000 26,000 3,722,956 20,613,489	178,039,260 37,500 1,016,953 4,157,638 3,789,947 14,630,420 13,942,133 215,613,851	300,000	194,003,793 37,500 1,916,953 4,457,638 3,789,947 14,656,420 17,665,089
By Municipalities— British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Quebec The Territories Total by Municipalities	1,632,854 2,434,000 4,066,854	37,500 595,60 281,500 333,024 10,069,844 1,401,074 25,000 12,743,542	60,000 1,211,500 1,040,000	37,500 595,600 341,500 333,024 12,914,198 4,875,074 25,000 19,121,896
Electric Railways. By Governments— Dominion British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia. Ontario Quebec Totals by Governments	-	60,800		60,800 - - - - - 60,800
By Municipalities — British Columbia Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia. Ontario. Quebec The Territories	- - 40,000 - -	 33,0 <u>0</u> 0	100,000	173,000 - -
Totals by Municipalities	40,000	33,000	.	173,000
Grand totals	24,720,343	228,451,1 93	2,711,500	255,883,03